
2018 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-26   Conf: 7-9Home: 5-4Away: 6-17Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Ruf (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alisauckas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Nines (6), Etter (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (32), Ruf 16, Weaver 16, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-
130), Weaver (31-38), Nines (30-37), Etter (28-28), Berkley (11-11), Olson (10-10), Ruf (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Alisauckas, Morgan .316 44-44 133 27 42 8 1 6 16 70 .526 20 2 17 0 .410 1 0 5-6 84 77 6 .964
19 Heinze, Lindsay .294 44-44 126 18 37 11 0 6 27 66 .524 19 4 20 2 .400 1 0 0-0 55 97 10 .938
11 Holcomb, Shelbee .284 37-22 67 10 19 5 0 1 8 27 .403 3 0 11 0 .314 0 3 3-3 27 3 0 1.000
10 Stoner, Kaylee .243 43-42 111 16 27 3 2 1 8 37 .333 9 1 18 0 .301 2 3 9-11 51 82 16 .893
2 Wade, Kate .240 39-37 104 10 25 4 0 1 8 32 .308 5 0 17 0 .270 2 2 4-6 51 7 2 .967
26 Mumma, Kirsten .222 40-33 81 16 18 1 0 0 5 19 .235 5 6 11 0 .315 0 3 9-12 51 1 2 .963
3 McFarland, Shea .218 43-42 110 6 24 6 0 0 11 30 .273 18 2 23 1 .338 0 6 2-2 281 10 1 .997
34 Ruf, Marian .195 42-41 128 7 25 5 0 4 18 42 .328 8 0 15 2 .243 0 1 0-0 10 1 1 .917
22 Godde, Mariah .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
25 Sweeney, Erin .250 9-1 12 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 0 0 5 0 .231 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Hutchins, Devon .231 17-5 13 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 6 0 .286 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
14 Meagher, Erin .222 25-2 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 2-4 3 1 1 .800
12 Black, Megan .200 19-7 30 1 6 2 0 0 2 8 .267 2 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Berkley, Amanda .172 20-17 29 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .207 0 1 7 0 .200 0 2 0-0 2 31 0 1.000
16 Etter, Caeley .167 19-17 24 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .167 7 0 10 1 .344 1 2 0-0 72 2 3 .961
33 Donovan, Lexi .160 34-12 25 6 4 0 0 1 2 7 .280 0 2 5 0 .222 0 5 7-8 20 0 0 1.000
7 Kirk, Emilee .143 26-19 56 3 8 2 0 0 3 10 .179 3 0 18 0 .183 1 1 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
99 Nines, Jessica .031 28-27 32 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .031 4 4 18 0 .225 0 2 0-0 93 12 3 .972
8 Olson, Katie .000 24-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 19 1 .955
29 Weaver, Jordan .000 27-21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 18 4 .846
Totals

.232 44-44 1097 136 255 49 3 20 118 370 .337
10
5 22 211 6 .310 9 30 43-54 841 367 52 .959

Opponents
.292 44-44 1111 218 324 53 8 35 205 498 .448

17
4 23 145 17 .394 13 27 58-65 874 320 48 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Olson, Katie 4.20 5-4 24 6 3 0-0 2 75.0 92 57 45 34 31 13 4 9 .303 3 7 0 3 7
1 Berkley, Amanda 4.28 7-7 19 16 9 1-0 1 90.0 104 58 55 30 29 23 3 11 .293 3 8 0 5 4
29 Weaver, Jordan 4.88 5-12 27 20 6 0-0 0 104.2 110 86 73 102 78 15 1 12 .274 23 7 0 4 15
34 Ruf, Marian 9.84 0-3 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 17 15 8 7 2 0 3 .360 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 4.69 17-26 74 44 18 1 3 280.1 324 218 188 174 145 53 8 35 .292 30 23 0 13 27
Opponents 2.59 26-17 73 44 22 12 3 291.1 255 136 108 105 211 49 3 20 .232 17 22 0 9 30



2018 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Berkley, Amanda 33 2 31 0 1.000 5 11 0 1.000 0 0
11 Holcomb, Shelbee 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Donovan, Lexi 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kirk, Emilee 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Black, Megan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sweeney, Erin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McFarland, Shea 292 281 10 1 .997 30 0 0 — 0 0
99 Nines, Jessica 108 93 12 3 .972 1 30 7 .811 6 0
2 Wade, Kate 60 51 7 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Alisauckas, Morgan 167 84 77 6 .964 15 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mumma, Kirsten 54 51 1 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Etter, Caeley 77 72 2 3 .961 1 28 0 1.000 1 2
8 Olson, Katie 22 2 19 1 .955 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
19 Heinze, Lindsay 162 55 97 10 .938 20 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ruf, Marian 12 10 1 1 .917 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hutchins, Devon 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stoner, Kaylee 149 51 82 16 .893 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Godde, Mariah 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weaver, Jordan 26 4 18 4 .846 1 31 7 .816 0 0
14 Meagher, Erin 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1260 841 367 52 .959 85 58 7 .892 7 2
Opponents 1242 874 320 48 .961 38 43 10 .811 6 0


